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Ine FunayaArea MAP

Funayan

Small Boat
【Sea Taxi】

○ Adult ￥1,000/Free : Under 12 years old 
○ About 25 min cruise
○Open 9:00 - 17:00

Ine Bay Cruise Ferry【Large Boat】
○ Adult¥1,200/6-12 years old ¥6  00
Children under 6 years old are free.
○ About 25 min cruise
○ 9：00～16：00
(Depature at 00:00 and 00:30）
○ Max 150p
tel.0772-32-0009

To request a boat ,
please call yourself.

Seiyoumaru
Kameshimamaru
Aqua
Herbie
Re:ine
Einagimaru
Daishimaru

0772-32-0230
0772-32-0585
090-7360-9323
090-3825-5390
080-3100-8954
070-7639-9429
080-1418-5073

Max 20p
Max 12p
Max 12p
Max 11p
Max 12p
Max 12p
Max 12p

What is Funaya ?
Funaya has two floors, with the first floor 
serving as a boat garage and the second 
floor functioning as a secondary living 
room. Ine Bay has approximately 230 
funayas in a row, spanning around 5 km.

This roadside station is built on a hill 
with a panoramic view of Ine Bay and 
Funaya, and the view from here is 
spectacular. There are also  restaurants 
and souvenir shop.

Please note that the Funaya in Ine, as 
well as the main house opposite it and 
their premises, are privately owned. 
Kindly refrain from entering these areas 
without permission. It is common for 
some of the residents to hang their 
laundry in the sea side on sunny days. If 
you plan to take photos or videos, please 
be respectful and considerate.

※This road come to a dead end 
and there is no general parking 
lot. If you are not staying 
overnight, please come on foot 
or bicycle.

○Approximate distance　　From Ine Tourist Information Center
・Ine Bay Cruise Ferry ……………………… About1.5km    About 30 min （on foot）
・Road Side Station Funayanosato Ine …… About1.2km    About 20 min（on foot）
・Ine Post Office……………………………… About1.3km    About 20 min（on foot）
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Stairs

Ine Tourist Information Center　　Funayabiyori

Ine Tourist Information Center　　Mukai breweryon foot
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Japanese cuisine
SUIGA
Japanese cuisine
SUIGA

Ine handmade soba
Kochi

Ine handmade soba
Kochi

Funaya KujiraFunaya Kujira

hakuzu coffee standhakuzu coffee stand

Facilities List

Contact
us

Ine Tourist Information Center
☎ 0772-32-0277

〒626-0423　Hirata, Yosa-gun Ine-cho, Kyoto 491　https://www.ine-kankou.jp
Business hours 9 : 00～17 : 00    Closed on Dec 30th to Jan 1st

Type Name Tel（0772）No.

Type RemarksName Tel（0772）No. Type RemarksName Tel（0772）No. Type RemarksName Tel（0772）No.

Type Name Tel（0772）No. Type Name Tel（0772）No. Type Name Tel（0772）No.
Accommodation
Accommodation
Accommodation
Accommodation
Accommodation
Accommodation
Accommodation
Accommodation

Accommodation
Accommodation
Accommodation
Accommodation
Accommodation
Accommodation
Accommodation
Accommodation

Accommodation
Accommodation
Accommodation
Accommodation
Accommodation
Accommodation
Accommodation
Accommodation

Accommodation
Accommodation
Accommodation
Accommodation
Accommodation
Accommodation
Accommodation

Restaurant

Restaurant

Restaurant

Souvenit
Restaurant

Restaurant
Restaurant

Restaurant

Restaurant

Restaurant
Restaurant

Restaurant
Restaurant

Bar

Café
Café
Brewery

Taiwan Tea shop

Café

Café
Restaurant
CaféFunaya Tour

Café E-bike
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Ofukuwake

Ine Kanjyanoyado yagi
Funaya Maruichi

Ine Ebisuya Chitose

Funaya Kagiya
Funaya Kura

Funaya RAKU

Funaya Nagahama

Funaya Kurachu

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26
27
28
29

Funaya Shione
Funaya　Miyabi Bettei
Funaya Wako
Funaya Ameya
Seaside Inn Kamome
Funaya Aura
Funaya Kujira
Funayado Ichi

Sushi Ichii
Bar -Akemi-
Japanese cuisine SUIGA
hakuzu coffee stand
FUNAYA  Aura cafe
Mukai brewery
Chin Zao
FUNAYA KAJIYA
CAFE & BB guri

090-5155-5621
090-6247-6853
45-1811

090-9698-5032
32-0067
32-0003

090-8528-3518
45-1248
45-1534

Closed Mon,Thu,Sun / Dinner Only

Open Thu - Mon

Closed Thu / Reservation dinner only 

Closed on Wed・Thu

Mon,Tue,Thu holidays

Closed Lunch break(12-13) and Thu

Irregular holidays

Open Wed,Thu

32-0062
32-0055
32-0800
32-0280
32-0022
32-0620
32-1720
32-1710
32-0680

Irregular holidays・Reservation required

Closed Thu      Lunch and Dinner

Closed Thu      Morning and Lunch

Irregular holidays

Reservation required 

Closed on Wednesdays

Closed on Wednesdays

Closed on Wednesdays

Closed Tue・Lunch Only

32-0750
32-0680
32-0685

090-6247-6853
070-2314-3011
080-6146-7224
050-1743-3085

Closed on Thursdays

Closed on Wed,Thu,Fri・Lunch Only

Closed on Wednesdays

Closed on Mon・Fri

Open Sat,Sun

Closed Mon,Tue

Reservation required 

Yoshimura
Hyoshiro
Funayashokudo
Funaya Miyabi
Restaurant Bar Nagisa
Funaya house tour Koyomaru
INE CAFE
WADATSUMI
Restaurant Funaya

Osyokujidokoro Aburaya
Lounge Funaya
Ineura fishery souvenir shop
Umya-do
Ine handmade soba Kochi
Ofukuwake Cafe
E-bike rental  Kyotokaidou

090-3034-3118
45-1811

090-1592-9395
32-0017
32-0025
32-0067

080-9872-2834
47-9308

Temple lodging Oumi
Funaya Taiheiso
CAFE&BB guri
Seikaiha
Yoshimura
Funaya Shionoka
Water Front Inn Yosaso
Funaya Fuga

32-0417
090-2112-7650
45-1534

070-7752-5163
32-0062
32-0004
32-0278
32-0280

32-0280
32-0277
32-0277
32-0280

090-3992-7972
32-0532

090-8790-3270
32-0206

32-0815
32-0815
32-0356
22-1313
32-0608

090-9715-0828
090-9362-1682

Funaya Kaga
Ine Funaya Stay Minagi
Ine Stay Tokiwa
Funaya Miyabi
Guest House Funaoto
Funaya Kurachu
Ryoshi no yado Acchan
Funaya Nagahama

Funaya RAKU
Funaya KURA
Funaya Kagiya　
Ine Ebisuya Chitose
Funaya Maruichi
Ine Kanjyanoyado yagi
Ofukuwake
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Ofukuwake

Ine Kanjyanoyado yagi
Funaya Maruichi

Ine Ebisuya Chitose Ebisu Shrine

Aoshima

kaifukuji

Jigenji

Funaya Kagiya
Funaya Kura

Funaya RAKU

Funaya Nagahama

Funaya Kurachu
Ryoshi no yado AcchanRyoshi no yado Acchan

Ine Post Office

Ine yubinkyoku
                          mae

Ochayanokaka

Ine Fishing Port

Ine Fishing Port

Ine gyokyo mae
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Yasaka shrine

Shichimendo

Yasaka shrine

Michinoeki
Funayanosato Ine

Michinoeki
Funayanosato Ine

Hirata

Ine(to Amanohashidate)

Ine(to Kyogamisaki)

Ine
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Hirata tonnel

Funayabiyori
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Restaurant

Bar

Cafe/Tea shop
P
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Funaya area and its surroundings are under 
private ownership. Kindly refrain from entering 
without acquiring permission first.

A limited number of parking spaces are available, 
and some require a fee.
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The map is up to date as of Dec 10, 2024.
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