

Facilities List

Туре	No.	Name	Tel (0772)	Туре	No.	Name	Tel (0772)	Type	No.	Name	Tel (0772)	Туре	No.	Name	Tel (0772)
Accommodation	1	Funaya Shione	090-3034-3118	Accommodation	9	Temple lodging Oumi	32-0417	Accommodation	17	Funaya Kaga	32-0280	Accommodation	25	Funaya RAKU	32-0815
Accommodation	2	Funaya Miyabi Bettei	45-1811	Accommodation	10	Funaya Taiheiso	090-2112-7650	Accommodation	18	Ine Funaya Stay Minagi	32-0277	Accommodation	26	Funaya KURA	32-0815
Accommodation	3	Funaya Wako	090-1592-9395	Accommodation	1	CAFE&BB guri	45-1534	Accommodation	19	Ine Stay Tokiwa	32-0277	Accommodation	27	Funaya Kagiya	32-0356
Accommodation	4	Funaya Ameya	32-0017	Accommodation	12	Seikaiha	070-7752-5163	Accommodation	20	Funaya Miyabi	32-0280	Accommodation	28	Ine Ebisuya Chitose	22-1313
Accommodation	5	Seaside Inn Kamome	32-0025	Accommodation	13	Yoshimura	32-0062	Accommodation	21	Guest House Funaoto	090-3992-7972	Accommodation	29	Funaya Maruichi	32-0608
Accommodation	6	Funaya Aura	32-0067	Accommodation	14	Funaya Shionoka	32-0004	Accommodation	22	Funaya Kurachu	32-0532	Accommodation	30	Ine Kanjyanoyado yagi	090-9715-0828
Accommodation	7	Funaya Kujira	080-9872-2834	Accommodation	15	Water Front Inn Yosaso	32-0278	Accommodation	23	Ryoshi no yado Acchan	090-8790-3270	Accommodation	31	Ofukuwake	090-9362-1682
Accommodation	8	Funayado Ichi	47-9308	Accommodation	16	Funaya Fuga	32-0280	Accommodation	24	Funaya Nagahama	32-0206				

Туре	No.	Name	Remarks	Tel (0772)	Туре	No.	Name	Remarks	Tel (0772)	Туре	No.	Name	Remarks	Tel (0772)
Restaurant	1	Sushi Ichii	Closed Mon, Thu, Sun / Dinner Only	090-5155-5621	Restaurant	10	Yoshimura	Irregular holidays•Reservation required	32-0062	Restaurant	19	Osyokujidokoro Aburaya	Closed on Thursdays	32-0750
Bar	2	Bar - Akemi-	Open Thu - Mon	090-6247-6853	Restaurant	0	Hyoshiro	Closed Thu Lunch and Dinner	32-0055	Restaurant	20	Lounge Funaya	Closed on Wed, Thu, Fri•Lunch Only	32-0680
Restaurant	3	Japanese cuisine SUIGA	Closed Thu / Reservation dinner only	45-1811	Restaurant	12	Funayashokudo	Closed Thu Morning and Lunch	32-0800	Souvenit	21	Ineura fishery souvenir shop	Closed on Wednesdays	32-0685
Café	4	hakuzu coffee stand	Closed on Wed•Thu	090-9698-5032	Café	13	Funaya Miyabi	Irregular holidays	32-0280	Restaurant	22	Umya-do	Closed on Mon•Fri	090-6247-6853
Café	5	FUNAYA Aura cafe	Mon,Tue,Thu holidays	32-0067	Restaurant	14	Restaurant Bar Nagisa	Reservation required	32-0022	Restaurant	23	Ine handmade soba Kochi	Open Sat,Sun	070-2314-3011
Brewery	6	Mukai brewery	Closed Lunch break(12-13) and Thu	32-0003	Funaya Tour	15	Funaya house tour Koyomaru	Closed on Wednesdays	32-0620	Café	24	Ofukuwake Cafe	Closed Mon,Tue	080-6146-7224
Taiwan Tea sho	0 🔽	Chin Zao	Irregular holidays	090-8528-3518	Café	16	INE CAFE	Closed on Wednesdays	32-1720	E-bike		E-bike rental Kyotokaidou	Reservation required	050-1743-3085
Restaurant	8	FUNAYA KAJIYA		45-1248	Restaurant	17	WADATSUMI	Closed on Wednesdays	32-1710					
Café	9	CAFE & BB guri	Open Wed,Thu	45-1534	Restaurant	18	Restaurant Funaya	Closed Tue+Lunch Only	32-0680					